Doc# M9162• REV AJ (April 2026) Page 1 of 16
ST5484E 2-WIRE SEISMIC VIBRATION TRANSMITTER
Installation Manual
1. OVERVIEW
The ST5484E Seismic Vibration Transmitter combines a vibration sensor and signal condition-
er in a single package for sensing machinery vibration level and transmitting a proportional
4-20 mA signal directly to PLCs, DCSs, monitors, and computers. Versions with 2 wires, 4
wires, terminal blocks, or MIL-type connector are available.

20 K 3.57
10 K 6.10
10. SPECIFICATIONS, ORDERING INFORMATION AND OUTLINE
DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
Red: Power + (P+)
Blue: Power - (P-)
White: Dynamic Signal - (S-)
Black: Dynamic Signal + (S+)
7
S+
  P
-
  P
+
 S
-
S+
  P
-
  P
+
 S
-
6
Figure 8: Outline dimensions of the
ST5484E (with the optional 8200 Stainless
Steel Conduit Elbow installed).
Doc# M9162• REV AJ (April 2026) Page 15 of 16
Figure 9: Outline dimensions of the ST5484E (all
versions except MIL-Style Connector). Dimensions
in mm [inches]. Optional* 8200-001 Copper-Free
Aluminum conduit elbow shown installed.
* NOTE: 8200-AAA-IEC elbow is mandatory for
ATEX/UKEX/IECEx/INMETRO Ex d (flameproof)
approved installations.
Figure 10: Outline dimensions of the
ST5484E-XXX-XX4-XX (MIL-Style Connector).
Dimensions in mm [inches].
11. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION
This electronic equipment was manufactured according to high quality stan-
dards to ensure safe and reliable operation when used as intended. Due to its
nature, this equipment may contain small quantities of substances known to be
hazardous to the environment or to human health if released into the environ-
ment. For this reason, Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (commonly
known as WEEE) should never be disposed of in the public waste stream. The
“Crossed-Out Waste Bin” label affixed to this product is a reminder to dispose
of this product in accordance with local WEEE regulations. If you have ques-
tions about the disposal process, please contact Metrix Customer Service.
Refer to Metrix product datasheet 1004457 for additional information.
Doc# M9162• REV AJ (April 2026) Page 16 of 16
12. HAZARDOUS AREA APPROVALS
MODEL ST5484E
IECEx Approval
(World):
IEC Markings:
Model ST5484E-XXX-XX8X-XX:
Ex db IIC T4 Gb (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
Ex db IIC T6 Gb (-40°C≤Tamb≤+73°C)
IECEx CML 23.0096X
Model ST5484E-XXX-XX7X-XX:
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
Ui≤29.6V, li≤100mA, Pi≤0.75W, Ci≤70nF,
Li≤0.60uH
IECEx CML 23.0096X
Model ST5484E-XXX-XXDX-X:
Ex ec IIC T4 Gc (-40°C≤Tamb≤+100°C)
Ex ec IIC T6 Gc (-40°C≤Tamb≤+73°C)
IECEx CML 23.0096X
IEC Standards: